Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ALTACHEM PHARMA LTD.	Name: QUEST PHARMATECH, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9411-20 th Avenue	
Execution Date(s): 09/16/2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Edmonton	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Alberta	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Alberta	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T6N 1E5	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/578,105	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Fatent Application No.(3). 10/070,100		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
<u>Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: Suite 1200, University Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
3100 Tower Boulevard	[] None required (government interest not alrecting the)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Durham	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: NC Zip: 27707	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 919-493-8000	b. Deposit Account Number50-0426	
Fax Number: 919-419-0383	Authorized User Name <u>JENKINS</u> , WILSON,	
Email Address: <u>ataylor@jwth.com</u>	TAYLOR & HUNT, P.A.	
	Attorney Docket No.: 1674/2	
9. Signature: 12/15/2019		
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover		
Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Name of Person Signing		

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 207212218



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ALTACHEM PHARMA LTD. CHANGED ITS NAME TO QUEST PHARMATECH INC. ON 2005/09/16.



PATENT REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0494

Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Service Request Number: 7735184 Corporate Access Number: 207212218

Legal Entity Name: ALTACHEM PHARMA LTD.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status: Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation
New Legal Entity Name: QUEST PHARMATECH INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number: 84026003 Nuans Date: 2005/07/21

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
	2005/01/06
	2004/01/23
2002	2003/04/23

Attachment

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code Date Records
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC 1998/11/25
Other Rules of Provisions	ELECTRONIC 1998/11/25
Statutory Declaration Notice Error	10000999000204423 2000/08/11

Registration Authorized By: JOSEPH W. YURKOVICH
SOLICITOR

PATENT

REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0495